

2
3 AMENDMENT TO HB393
4
5
6
7

8 On page 13, line 18, after "business" insert the
9 following:

10 or the business owner
11

12 On page 15, line 14, after "article" insert the
13 following:

14 or a recorded lienholder
15

16 On page 15, lines 15 and 17, after "owner" insert
17 the following:

18 or lienholder
19

20 On page 17, line 24, restore "~~of~~"
21

22 On page 17, line 24, delete "as prescribed by the
23 commissioner of"
24

25 On page 17, line 27, delete "3" and insert in lieu
26 thereof:

27 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

On page 26, line 17, after "dealers" delete "and" and insert a comma in lieu thereof.

On page 26, line 18, after "recyclers" insert the following:

, and secondary metals recyclers as defined in Section 13A-8-30,

On page 27, lines 26 and 27, delete "motor vehicle wholesaler, or motor vehicle rebuilder" and insert in lieu thereof:

automotive dismantler and parts recycler, secondary metals recycler as defined in Section 13A-8-30, or a person with an equivalent license from another jurisdiction

On page 29, delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

(3) Skipping title assignment; Accepting an open assignment of title whereby the seller has signed the title to transfer ownership without listing the purchaser in the title assignment.